-----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total Assets   $ 1,688,984   $   30,665   $  (113,681)   $ 1,544,638

   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

See accompanying notes

   4

   5

   Cabot Corporation

   Pro Forma Balance Sheet (unaudited)

   March 31, 1995

   (Dollars in Thousands)

   Cabot's

   Unaudited   Safety   Adjustments   Unaudited

   Actual   Business   (Note B)   Pro Forma

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:

Current liabilities:

   Notes payable to banks   $   148,425   $   0   $  (128,002)(a) $   20,423

   Current portion of LT debt   14,747   172   14,575

   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   271,245   17,108   254,137

   U.S. and foreign income taxes   20,519   20,519

   Deferred income taxes   3,944   741   3,203

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Total current liabilities   458,880   18,021   (128,002)   312,857

Long-term debt   301,380   4,571   296,809

Deferred income taxes   124,305   8,073   116,232

Other liabilities   149,183   149,183

Stockholders' equity:

   Preferred stock   75,336   75,336

   Common stock   67,775   67,775

   Additional paid-in capital   6,764   6,764

   Retained earnings   984,792   14,321 (b)   999,113

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   1,134,667   0   14,321   1,148,988

   Deferred employee benefits   (66,670)   (66,670)

   Treasury stock, at cost   (475,866)   (475,866)

   Unrealized gain on marketable securities   22,995   22,995

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   615,126   0   14,321   629,447

   Foreign currency translation adjustments   40,110   40,110

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Total stockholders' equity   655,236   0   14,321   669,557

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ 1,688,984   $   30,665   $  (113,681)   $ 1,544,638

   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

See accompanying notes

   5

   6

   Cabot Corporation

   Pro Forma Statement of Income (unaudited)

   For the Fiscal Year ended September 30, 1994

   (Dollars in Thousands)

[…]

1993. This proforma income statement is not necessarily indicative of the

results which actually would have occurred if the transfer of these assets

occured at October 1, 1993 or which may occur in the future.

   This statement should be read in conjunction with the audited financial

statements of Cabot Corporation filed with the Securities and Exchange

Commission (the "SEC") in its Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended September 30,

1994 and the unaudited financial statement of Cabot Corporation filed with the

SEC in its Form 10-Q for the six months ended March 31, 1995.

   Cabot's

   Safety   Adjustments   Unaudited

   Actual   Business   (Note C)   Pro Forma

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Revenues:

   Net sales and other operating revenues   $ 1,679,819   $   178,472   $ 1,501,347

   Interest and dividend income   6,742   6,742

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Total revenues   1,686,561   178,472   0   1,508,089

Costs and expenses:

   Cost of sales   1,234,272   99,532   1,134,740

   Selling and administrative expenses   222,069   51,920   170,149

   Research and technical services   48,701   2,733   45,968

   Interest expense   41,668   5,819   3,141(a)   32,708

   Specialty Chemical and Materials Group restructuring   (4,000)   (4,000)

   Gain on resolution of matters from divested energy businesses   (10,210)   (10,210)

   Other (income) charges, net   35,736   5,464   30,272

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Total costs and expenses   1,568,236   165,468   3,141   1,399,627

Income before income taxes   118,325   13,004   3,141   108,462

Income taxes   (44,963)   (5,018)   (1,162)(a)   (41,107)

Equity in net income of affiliated companies   5,329   5,329

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net income   $   78,691   $   7,986   $   1,979   $   72,684

   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Net income per share:

   Primary   $   1.96   $   0.21   $   0.05   $   1.80

   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   Fully Diluted   $   1.84   $   1.70

   ===========   ===========

See accompanying notes

   6

   7

   Cabot Corporation

   Pro Forma Statement of Income (unaudited)

[…]

1994. This proforma income statement in not necessarily indicative of the

results which actually would have occurred if the transfer of these assets

occured at October 1, 1994 or which may occur in the future.

   This statement should be read in conjunction with the audited financial

statements of Cabot Corporation filed with the Securities and Exchange

Commission (the "SEC") in its Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended September 30,

1994 and the unaudited financial statements of Cabot Corporation filed with the

SEC in its Form 10-Q for the six months ended March 31, 1995.

   Cabot's

   Unaudited   Safety   Adjustments   Unaudited

   Actual   Business   (Note C)   Pro Forma

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Revenues:

   Net sales and other operating revenues   $ 909,299   $  97,704   811,595

   Interest and dividend income   4,441   4,441

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total revenues   913,740   97,704   0   816,036

Costs and expenses:

   Cost of sales   626,250   55,182   571,068

   Selling and administrative expenses   118,028   28,204   89,824

   Research and technical services   26,503   1,585   24,918

   Interest expense   18,908   3,577   903(a)   14,428

   Specialty Chemical and Materials Group restructuring   0

   Gain on resolution of matters from divested energy businesses   0

   Other (income) charges, net   7,991   2,813   5,178

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total costs and expenses   797,680   91,361   903   705,416

Income before income taxes   116,060   6,343   903   110,620

Income taxes   (42,771)   (2,343)   (334)(a)   (40,762)

Equity in net income of affiliated companies   6,998   6,998

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net income   $  80,287   $   4,000   $   569   $  76,856

   =========   =========   =========   =========

Net income per share:

   Primary   $   2.03   $   0.10   $   0.01   $   1.94

   =========   =========   =========   =========

   Fully Diluted   $   1.89   $   1.80

   =========   =========

See accompanying notes

   7

   8

   Cabot Corporation

   Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements

Note A.  Basis of Presentation